

Contact: Emily Bennett Phone: 773.714.0705 ext. 153 Email: ebennett@achlcme.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ritesh Kothari Named Senior Vice President, Digital Solutions

Chicago, ILLINOIS, January 20 2022 — ACHL, LLC has announced the promotion of Ritesh Kothari to Senior Vice President, effective January 5, 2022. Ritesh Kothari has more than 18 years of experience in digital education.

"Ritesh is a consummate team player. Not only does he have a strong work ethic, but he also understands that he is part of a bigger team in which everyone has an important role, and he consistently fosters a sense of collaboration and camaraderie. He always looks beyond what he as an individual needs to get done and considers what needs to get done for ACHL to succeed in our mission to improve outcomes through collaborative, impactful education." - Lisa Keckich, Executive Director, ACHL.

Ritesh Kothari has been with ACHL for ten years, previously holding the position of Vice President, Digital Solutions. In that role, he shared his vast experience building enterprise-level learning solutions (i.e. Learning Management Systems), client-server applications, mobile applications (i.e. iOS/Android) and digital applications (i.e. green screen technology, 3D composition, 3D animation, animated medical illustration, AR/VR) strategically aligned with the business endpoints.

Ritesh's commitment to identifying and implementing emerging technologies in an everchanging digital environment has led to ACHL being the recipient of many awards, most recently, the 2022 Alliance for Continuing Education in Health Professions Innovative Format Award and the 2021 Alliance Industry Summit's Best in Class Outcomes Award.

###

The Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning

ACHL actively engages and collaborates with diverse healthcare stakeholders to transform the reach and redefine the value of independent medical education. Through these collaborations and as an independent CME/CE provider, ACHL strives to promote positive change and improve the quality of care for patients everywhere. Based in Chicago, IL, ACHL's team of 25 employees manages over 250 educational activities each year across a wide range of therapeutic areas – winning awards for our groundbreaking digital technologies, innovative designs, and global reach.